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PYCCKAS IIPABOCJIABHASI HEPKOBb CBT.
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ST JOHN’S RUSSIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH
Military Road, Colchester, Essex CO1 2AN

His Holiness Kyrill, Patriarch of Moscow and All the Russias
Most Rev. Metropolitan Hilarion, First Hierarch of ROCOR
Very Rev. Mark, Archbishop of Berlin, Germany and Great Britain

Pacnucanue 6orociay:kennii / Services in July and August

Friday 3 July
5.30 pm: Vigil of St John of Shanghai, the Wonderworker / Bcenomnoe
onenue npa3aHuka cBT. Moanna [llanxaiickoro, 4y 10TBOpIIA.

Saturday 4 July: Patronal Feast / IIpecroabnblii npa3aauk: St John of
Shanghai, the Wonderworker / CpBr. HWoanna Illanxaiickoro,

YyJ0TBOPLA

10.00 am: Hours, Liturgy and Procession (Blessing of Water before the
Hours) / Yacel, boskecTBeHHast TUTYprusi U KPECTHBIN X0 (Mepes yacaMu —
Majioe OCBSIIEHUE BOJIbI).

Saturday 4 July
5.30 pm: Vigil / Bcenomnoe 6aenue.

Sunday S July
10.00 am: Hours and Liturgy / Yacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTYPTUs.

Saturday 11 July
5.30 pm: Vigil of the Holy Leading Apostles Peter and Paul / Bcenournoe
OJeHe TIpa3IHUKa CBB. IIEPBOBEPXOBHBIX anoctoioB [lerpa u [1aBina.




Sunday 12 July: The Holy Leading Apostles Peter and Paul / Cgs.
IepBOBEPXOBHbIE anocToJbl Ilerp u IlaBea
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Yacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTyprusi.

Saturday 18 July
5.30 pm: Vigil / Bcenomnoe 6aeHme.

Sunday 19 July
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Yacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTYyprusi.

Saturday 25 July
5.30 pm: Vigil / Bcenomnoe 61eHue.

Sunday 26 July
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Yacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTyprusi.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE NEXT SERVICE AFTER SUNDAY 26
JULY IS ON SATURDAY 15 AUGUST. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY,
PLEASE CONTACT FR SERGEI ON 01255 473926

CJAEIYIOIMEE BOTOCJTYXEHUE MOCJE 26 UIOJA
COCTOHNTCSH B CYBBOTY 15 ABI'YCTA. B CJIYYAE KPAMHEN

HEOBXO/INMOCTHU 3BOHUTE O. CEPI'MIO HA 01255 473926

Saturday 15 August
5.30 pm: Vigil / Bcenomnoe 61eHue.

Sunday 16 August
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Hacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTYyprusi.

Tuesday 18 August
5.30 pm: Vigil of the Transfiguration of Our Lord / Bcenomninoe 6xenue
npazaauka [IpeoOpaskenus ["ocriomus.

Wednesday 19 August: The Transfiguration of QOur Lord /

IIpeoOpa:xenue I'ocnoane
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Yacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTyprusi.

Saturday 22 August
5.30 pm: Vigil / Bcenomnoe 6aeHme.




Sunday 23 August
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Yacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTyprusi.

Thursday 27 August
5.30 pm: Vigil of the Dormition of the Mother of God / Bcenomnoe 61enue

npa3aHuka Ycnenus [Ipecssaroit boropoauuer.

Friday 28 August: The Dormition of the Mother of God / Ycnenue

IIpecBsaToi boropoauubl
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Yacel u boxecTBeHHast TUTyprusi.

Saturday 29 August
5.30 pm: Vigil / Bcenomnoe 6eHue.

Sunday 30 August
10.00 am: Hours and Divine Liturgy / Yacel u boxxecTBeHHast TUTyprusi.

Confession and Contact / UcnoBeab

The Orthodox Tradition requires confession before communion. For
confessions before the Liturgy (on Saturdays, Sundays or at other times),
and for baptisms, weddings, house blessings, car blessings etc:

0. Aujpeit / Fr Andrew:

T: 01394 273820
E: frandrew_anglorus@yahoo.co.uk
W: www.orthodoxengland.org.uk

Baptisms in June

19 June: Stefan Gheorghiu

Open Day

The Open Day on Sunday 14 June was very successful. Over 100 visitors
came in three groups, many useful contacts were made and many
misunderstandings about our Orthodox Faith were laid to rest. The next
Open Day is on Saturday 12 September (12.00 pm to 5.00pm).


http://www.orthodoxengland.org.uk/
mailto:frandrew_anglorus@yahoo.co.uk
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